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Engineering and Compressor Shop Services Rate Sheet

Engineering Labor Classification Rate ($US)

Principal Engineer/Consultant $275 per hour
Analytical Engineer $250 per hour
Project Manager / Sr. Design Engineer $235 per hour
Field Service / Design Engineer $200 per hour
Mechanical Service Representative $150 per hour
Drafting $135 per hour
Administration $115 per hour

Compressor Shop Labor Classification Rate (SUS)

CNC Machinist Service Rate $205 per hour
Manual Machinist Service Rate $185 per hour
Shop Floor Service Rate $140 per hour

1. Regular Time: The first eight (8) hours worked each day by each person, during the hours of 6:00 AM and 6:00
PM Monday through Friday, will be invoiced at regular time rates. All other times will be billed at overtime
rates.

2. Overtime: Any time worked in excess of eight (8) hours per day and/or between 6:00 PM and 6:00 AM and up
to eight (8) hours on Saturday will be invoiced at time and one-half of Regular Time rates.

3. Double Time: Work in excess of 12 hours continuously, in excess of eight (8) hours on Saturday, all Sunday
and Holiday hours will be invoiced at double Regular Times rates.

4. Delay Time: Time expended due to circumstances not under the control of ACI Services, Inc. (waiting for
customer provided transportation, stand by, weather delays, delivery of parts and materials, etc.) will be invoiced
at the respective rates as listed above.

5. Travel Time: Scheduled travel time will be charged $75 per hour unless otherwise agreed to in writing.
6. Mileage: All mileage to and from job sites will be charged at $1.85 per mile.

7. Direct Expenses: Direct expenses are billed at actual cost plus a 15.0% administrative charge. Direct expenses
include but not limited to overnight delivery services, lodging, meals, parking, and other out-of-pocket
expenditures necessary for travel on assignment.

8. Contracted Services: Special outside consultation and other services are billed at cost plus a 15.0%
administrative charge. Other services include but not limited to tool rentals, mechanical field services, and other
contracted services.

9. Terms and Conditions: All billings are subject to ACI Standard Terms of Payment; Net 30 Days, 2% per month
charged on overdue accounts. All local and government taxes, including withholding tax, are the responsibility
of the client.

10. Rates are effective April 23, 2024, and are subject to change without notice, unless issued as part of a
Contract.
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